

## REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA MINISTRY OF TOURISM

## **ORDER**

No	
110	•/ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pursuant to Art. 25, para. 4 of the Administration Act and Order No. RD-01-373 / 27.05.2021 and Order No. RD-01-375 / 27.05.2021 of the Minister of Health and in connection with Decision No. 426 of the Council of Ministers of May 26<sup>th</sup>, 2021 for extension of the term of the announced with Decision No. 325 of the Council of Ministers of May 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020 extraordinary epidemic situation, extended by Decision No. 378 of the Council of Ministers of June 12<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Decision No. 418 of the Council of Ministers of June 25<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Decision Ni. 482 of the Council of Ministers of July 15<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Decision No. 525 of the Council of Ministers of July 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Decision No. 609 of the Council of Ministers of August 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2020, Decision No. 673 of the Council of Ministers of September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Decision No. 855 of the Council of Ministers of November 25<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Decision No. 72 of the Council of Ministers of January 26<sup>th</sup>, 2021 and Decision No. 395 of the Council of Ministers of April 28<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

## I ORDER:

- 1. I approve the Guidelines for the functioning of accommodation establishments and food and entertainment establishments in the conditions of danger of COVID-19 infection in Bulgaria (Version 11), an integral part of this Order.
- 2. The guidelines under item 1 shall be published on the institutional page of the Ministry of Tourism.
  - 3. The Order revokes Order No. T-RD-04-3 / 15.03.2021.

This order to be brought to the notice of the interested parties for information and execution.

I assign the control over the execution of the Order to Dr. Daniela Stoeva - Deputy Minister of Tourism.

.....

## STELA BALTOVA

Minister of Tourism